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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
P O Box 182051 
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00287183 DRE 703 219 23520 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 15 0000

WILLIAM E RUSSELL 
OR CYNTHIA LU RUSSELL 
1142 CONROY LN APT N 
ROSEVILLE CA 95661-4158

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION
Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Premier Plus Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $315.19
Deposits and Additions 11,883.79
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -5,269.84
Electronic Withdrawals -6,724.68
Fees -204.00
Ending Balance $0.46

Annual Percentage Yield Earned This Period 0.01%
Interest Paid This Period $0.01
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.06

Thank you for your military service and commitment to our country. Your monthly service fee was waived as a benefit of 
Chase Military Banking.

TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $315.19
07/22 Card Purchase 07/19 Kaiser Cpp Pharm 256 8882186245 CA Card 

2129
-53.87 261.32

07/22 Card Purchase 07/19 Kaiser Cpp Pharm 256 8882186245 CA Card 
2129

-5.00 256.32

07/22 Card Purchase 07/22 Prime Video*Mv1B85Gy0 888-802-3080 WA 
Card 9165

-2.99 253.33

07/23 Makwa Finance CR Online Pmt 2007222131168Ng Web ID: 9029452642 300.00 553.33
07/23 Card Purchase 07/22 Lendup 855-253-6387 CA Card 9165 -176.40 376.93
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Google *Qublix G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 9165 -1.00 375.93
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Google *Qublix G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 9165 -3.96 371.97
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Google *Wooga Gmbh G.CO/Helppay# CA 

Card 9165
-9.99 361.98

07/23 Card Purchase With Pin 07/23 Wal-Mart #4393 North Highlan CA Card 
9165

-28.73 333.25

07/23 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/23 4675 Watt Ave North Highlan CA Card 
9165

-62.50 270.75

07/23 Card Purchase With Pin 07/23 Wm Superc Wal-Mart S North Highlan CA 
Card 9165

-28.49 242.26
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July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/23 Recurring Card Purchase 07/23 Dis*Disney Movie Club 800-362-4587 CA 

Card 9165
-43.52 198.74

07/24 Card Purchase 07/23 Google*Qublix Internet CA Card 9165 -1.00 197.74
07/24 Card Purchase 07/24 Doordash*Mcdonalds Www.Doordash. CA Card 

9165
-49.46 148.28

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Prime Video*Mv3Fq6Hx0 888-802-3080 WA 
Card 9165

-5.99 142.29

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Starbucks Store 11333 Roseville CA Card 9165 -18.20 124.09
07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Www.Gotrimhealth.Com 866-237-9836 CA 

Card 9165
-4.96 119.13

07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Wienerschnitzel 464 Roseville CA Card 9165 -4.39 114.74
07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/25 Bel Air #509 1039 Sunr Roseville CA Card 

9165
-25.13 89.61

07/27 Card Purchase 07/26 Fox Digital Services Help.Fox.Com CA Card 
9165

-5.99 83.62

07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/24 Postmates 0231A The Ol 8778877815 CA 
Card 9165

-52.24 31.38

07/28 Net Pay Advance Payment 1334266 CCD ID: 1208818723 250.00 281.38
07/28 ATM Withdrawal 07/27 1800 Douglas Blvd Roseville CA Card 9165 -240.00 41.38
07/29 Card Purchase 07/29 Google* Qublix 650-2530000 CA Card 9165 -3.96 37.42
07/31 Pub Emp Ret Sys Ret Benft PPD ID: 9222223698 2,758.59 2,796.01
07/31 County of Placer Reglar Ben PPD ID: 5946000527 1,369.00 4,165.01
07/31 County of Placer Reglar Ben PPD ID: 5946000527 1,369.00 5,534.01
07/31 County of Placer Reglar Ben PPD ID: 5946000527 1,120.00 6,654.01
07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 Prime Video*Mv8Uv8Im2 888-802-3080 WA 

Card 9165
-5.99 6,648.02

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 Jack IN The Box 0570 Roseville CA Card 9165 -23.37 6,624.65
07/31 Card Purchase 07/31 Google *Sichuan G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

9165
-0.99 6,623.66

07/31 Card Purchase 07/31 Google* Sichuan 650-2530000 CA Card 9165 -0.99 6,622.67
07/31 Card Purchase 07/31 Google* Sichuan 650-2530000 CA Card 9165 -0.99 6,621.68
07/31 Card Purchase 07/31 Google *Sichuan G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

9165
-4.99 6,616.69

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Target T- 1925 Douglas Roseville CA Card 
9165

-204.36 6,412.33

08/03 SSA Treas 310 Xxsoc Sec PPD ID: 9031736026 1,142.10 7,554.43
08/03 Payment Received 08/03 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 9165 255.00 7,809.43
08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Credit Report Impact 866-6563532 UT Card 

9165
-29.95 7,779.48

08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Google*Sichuan Internet CA Card 9165 -4.99 7,774.49
08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Google*Sichuan Internet CA Card 9165 -4.99 7,769.50
08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Google*Sichuan Internet CA Card 9165 -0.99 7,768.51
08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Cherry Chiropractic Cor Roseville CA Card 

9165
-79.00 7,689.51

08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Doordash*Ihop Www.Doordash. CA Card 9165 -43.84 7,645.67
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Doordash*Chopsticks Www.Doordash. CA Card 

9165
-94.74 7,550.93

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Chewy.Com 800-672-4399 FL Card 9165 -18.89 7,532.04
08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Amzn Mktp US*Mf3B06L Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 9165
-61.29 7,470.75

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Google*Sichuan Internet CA Card 9165 -0.99 7,469.76
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Google *Sichuan G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

9165
-9.99 7,459.77

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Google *Sichuan G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
9165

-4.99 7,454.78
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July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Paypal *Hhhoffroadi E 402-935-7733 CA Card 

9165
-6.44 7,448.34

08/03 Card Purchase 08/03 Amzn Mktp US*Mf8Zz0L Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 9165

-16.15 7,432.19

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 9165 -300.00 7,132.19
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Carls Jr 1100184 Roseville CA Card 9165 -31.60 7,100.59
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Prime Video*Mf5Jj5Cw2 888-802-3080 WA 

Card 9165
-8.99 7,091.60

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Doordash*Chopsticks Www.Doordash. CA Card 
9165

-23.28 7,068.32

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Sonic Drive IN #5477 Roseville CA Card 9165 -27.28 7,041.04
08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Google 650-2530000 CA Card 9165 -5.99 7,035.05
08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Google 650-2530000 CA Card 9165 -1.99 7,033.06
08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Google *Sichuan G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

9165
-4.99 7,028.07

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Google*Sichuan Internet CA Card 9165 -4.99 7,023.08
08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Google* Wooga Gmbh 650-2530000 CA Card 

9165
-9.99 7,013.09

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Amzn Mktp US*Mf2Gc1X Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 9165

-8.61 7,004.48

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Amzn Mktp US*Mf4Vn8X Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 9165

-21.54 6,982.94

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Amzn Mktp US*Mf4E62F Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 9165

-43.31 6,939.63

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Papa Murphy's C Roseville CA Card 9165 -33.00 6,906.63
08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Rite Aid Store - 4062 Roseville CA Card 

9165
-17.32 6,889.31

08/03 Card Purchase W/Cash 08/02 Safeway #1899 Roseville CA Card 9165 
Purchase $189.51 Cash Back $40.00

-229.51 6,659.80

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 BB Sales LLC 973-474-7817 NJ Card 9165 -4.95 6,654.85
08/03 Card Purchase W/Cash 08/03 Petsmart # 1184 Roseville CA Card 9165 

Purchase $43.78 Cash Back $20.00
-63.78 6,591.07

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/03 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Antelope CA 
Card 9165

-67.42 6,523.65

08/03 Oppfinanc Payment PPD ID: 2611926837 -576.70 5,946.95
08/03 Att Payment 426839001Myw9L Web ID: 9864031005 -431.25 5,515.70
08/03 Loanme 3 Debit PPD ID: B352455663 -351.09 5,164.61
08/03 Comcast Cable 4993616 Web ID: 0000213249 -302.87 4,861.74
08/03 Cic of CA Cic CA Lbp 27940B31621447 Web ID: 3621666096 -300.00 4,561.74
08/03 Check City Check City 514862 Web ID: 1200994786 -300.00 4,261.74
08/03 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 -300.00 3,961.74
08/03 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 -300.00 3,661.74
08/03 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 -297.43 3,364.31
08/03 Vbs Hummingbird 8777702682 PPD ID: 18025817 -209.34 3,154.97
08/03 Quick Help Loans 8889954815 200731Dn1Kws9P7 Web ID: 1028632413 -203.57 2,951.40
08/03 Capital One Online Pmt 021439910117888 Web ID: 9279744991 -177.00 2,774.40
08/03 Recurring Card Purchase 08/03 Geico *Auto 800-841-3000 DC Card 2129 -139.55 2,634.85
08/03 Spotloan Debit C20073109012865 Web ID: 1800827294 -105.05 2,529.80
08/03 Makwa Finance 8558534392 PPD ID: 18037440 -103.24 2,426.56
08/04 Payment Received 08/04 Check-Into-Cash Cleveland TN Card 9165 255.00 2,681.56
08/04 Payment Received 08/04 Advance America Visa Direct SC Card 9165 255.00 2,936.56
08/04 Payment Received 08/04 Advance America Visa Direct SC Card 9165 255.00 3,191.56
08/04 Levl Pay Epay Trk-1583663 CCD ID: 1208808681 47.50 3,239.06
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July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/04 Card Purchase 08/03 Amzn Mktp US*Mf7X873 Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 9165
-37.69 3,201.37

08/04 Card Purchase 08/03 Walmart.Com Aw 800-966-6546 AR Card 9165 -26.98 3,174.39
08/04 Card Purchase 08/04 Amzn Mktp US*Mf8Sk25 Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 9165
-23.69 3,150.70

08/04 Card Purchase 08/02 Kaiser Cpp Pharm 256 8882186245 CA Card 
2129

-30.00 3,120.70

08/04 Card Purchase 08/03 Advance America 844-5626480 SC Card 9165 -300.00 2,820.70
08/04 Card Purchase 08/03 Advance America 844-5626480 SC Card 9165 -300.00 2,520.70
08/04 Credit Acceptanc Billpay Credit Acceptan Web ID: 0000000160 -324.62 2,196.08
08/04 Credit One Bank Payment 42436680 Web ID: Web000004 -196.74 1,999.34
08/04 City of Rosevill Utilityres 8900068 Tel ID: 0000063576 -183.46 1,815.88
08/04 Acima 8012971982 A4Ff35706452 Web ID: 1462225226 -155.53 1,660.35
08/04 Fingerhut Payment PPD ID: 9044022257 -100.00 1,560.35
08/04 Pgande Web Online 59539715080120 Web ID: 5940742640 -7.06 1,553.29
08/04 Paymentus Billpay Paymentuscorp_I Web ID: 0000000160 -3.95 1,549.34
08/05 Levl Pay Epay Trk-1585444 CCD ID: 1208808681 427.50 1,976.84
08/05 Check City Check City PPD ID: 1870524498 255.00 2,231.84
08/05 Card Purchase 08/03 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 9165 -300.00 1,931.84
08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Levl Pay 866-9695385 CA Card 9165 -510.13 1,421.71
08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Maidpro Roseville 2 916-791-1100 CA Card 

9165
-110.00 1,311.71

08/05 The Ezralow Comp Rental 291684111 Web ID: 2954609011 -1,755.10 -443.39
08/05 Assurant Ins.Prem PPD ID: 9590676017 -40.68 -484.07
08/05 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $1,755.10 Item - Details: The Ezralow Comp 

Rental 291684111 Web ID: 2954609011
-34.00 -518.07

08/05 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $40.68 Item - Details: Assurant Ins.Prem 
PPD ID: 9590676017

-34.00 -552.07

08/06 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 255.00 -297.07
08/06 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 255.00 -42.07
08/06 Recurring Card Purchase 08/06 Hlu*Hulu 15891208700 Hulu.Com/Bill CA 

Card 9165
-11.99 -54.06

08/06 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $11.99 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 
0806Hlu*Hulu 15891208700 Hulu.Com/Bill CA04347697068089165 
00

-34.00 -88.06

08/07 Purchase Return 08/07 Target T- 1925 Douglas Roseville CA Card 
9165

10.58 -77.48

08/10 ATM Cash Deposit 08/08 1800 Douglas Blvd Roseville CA Card 9165 100.00 22.52
08/10 Purchase Return 08/10 Target T- 1925 Douglas Roseville CA Card 

9165
38.77 61.29

08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/10 Raley S #227 1915 Doug Roseville CA Card 
9165

-39.94 21.35

08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/08 Credit Report Impact 866-6563532 UT Card 
9165

-29.95 -8.60

08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/08 Amazon Prime*Mf0CO8U Amzn.Com/Bill 
WA Card 9165

-14.00 -22.60

08/10 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $29.95 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 
0808Credit Report Impact 866-6563532 UT 04347697068089165 
01

-34.00 -56.60

08/10 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $14.00 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 
0808Amazon Prime*Mf0CO8U Amzn.Com/Bill WA04347697068089165 
01

-34.00 -90.60

08/12 Recurring Card Purchase 08/11 Disneyplus 888-9057888 CA Card 9165 -12.99 -103.59
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July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/12 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $12.99 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 

0811Disneyplus 888-9057888 CA 04347697068089165 
00

-34.00 -137.59

08/13 Target Cash Now 8773349416 2008121640137Q3 Web ID: 9800872072 1,000.00 862.41
08/13 Card Purchase 08/12 Eco Health 866-3200407 UT Card 9165 -96.74 765.67
08/13 Card Purchase 08/13 Amzn Digital*Mf7Q0370 888-802-3080 WA 

Card 9165
-6.38 759.29

08/13 Card Purchase With Pin 08/13 Rite Aid Store - 4062 Roseville CA Card 
9165

-17.60 741.69

08/13 Card Purchase W/Cash 08/13 Rite Aid Store - 4062 Roseville CA Card 
9165 
Purchase $29.61 Cash Back $20.00

-49.61 692.08

08/13 Card Purchase W/Cash 08/13 Nugget Market 07 771 P Roseville CA Card 
9165 
Purchase $164.11 Cash Back $40.00

-204.11 487.97

08/14 Reversal: Eco Health 866-3200407 UT 08/12 Claimid: 8245673 
58240001 0 
8/13/2020

96.74 584.71

08/14 Card Purchase 08/14 Amazon.Com*Mf7Nw7It2 Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 9165

-16.03 568.68

08/14 Card Purchase 08/14 Amzn Mktp US*Mf47L77 Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 9165

-58.18 510.50

08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Doordash*Subway Www.Doordash. CA Card 
9165

-40.55 469.95

08/14 Card Purchase 08/14 Target Plus 763-440-5234 MN Card 9165 -24.82 445.13
08/14 Recurring Card Purchase 08/14 Sxm*Siriusxm.Com/Acct 888-635-5144 NY 

Card 9165
-20.63 424.50

08/17 Card Purchase 08/13 Empirestore.Net 888-383-1880 PA Card 9165 -5.99 418.51
08/17 Card Purchase 08/13 American River Self St 916-7315000 CA Card 

9165
-77.00 341.51

08/17 Card Purchase 08/13 Starbucks Store 11333 Roseville CA Card 9165 -23.65 317.86
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Amazon.Com*Mm0Vq9Et1 Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 9165
-10.71 307.15

08/17 Card Purchase 08/14 Google* Wooga Gmbh 650-2530000 CA Card 
9165

-7.99 299.16

08/17 Card Purchase 08/14 Papa Murphy's CA230 Olo Olo.Com CA Card 
9165

-21.99 277.17

08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Doordash*Panda Expre Www.Doordash. CA 
Card 2129

-27.87 249.30

08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 Target T- 1925 Douglas Roseville CA Card 
2129

-116.57 132.73

08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 Raley S #227 1915 Doug Roseville CA Card 
2129

-69.39 63.34

08/18 Card Purchase Return 08/18 Amzn Mktp US Amzn.Com/Bill WA Card 
9165

16.15 79.49

08/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 113.49
08/19 Card Purchase 08/18 Amzn Mktp US*Mm4OR8T Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 2129
-22.83 90.66

08/19 Card Purchase With Pin 08/19 Bel Air #509 1039 Sunr Roseville CA Card 
2129

-89.06 1.60

08/20 Card Purchase Return 08/19 Amzn Mktp US Amzn.Com/Bill WA Card 
9165

18.85 20.45

08/21 ATM Withdrawal 08/21 1800 Douglas Blvd Roseville CA Card 2840 -20.00 0.45
08/21 Interest Payment 0.01 0.46

Ending Balance $0.46
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July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY
Total for 

This Period
Total 

Year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees * $204.00 $306.00
Total Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees

Total Refunds for Overdraft or Returned Item Fees Identified above: $34.00 $34.00 
and returned item

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

• Your name and account number
• The dollar amount of the suspected error
• A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC


